
WOMEN'S SOCCER: Florida Southern at Nova Southeastern
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

Fla. Southern vs Nova Southeastern (10/25/2025 at Fort Lauderdale, Fla.)

Fla. Southern (7-2-4, 3-2-
3)

0

Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
6 Payne, Isabella 1 0 0 0 1 74

def 9 Draper, Allie 0 0 0 0 0 44
def 14 Jeffries, Liliana 1 0 0 0 1 90
def 23 Gatien, Frankie 0 0 0 0 0 90
def 24 Roberts, Aliya 1 0 0 0 0 64
def 32 Male, Madison 1 0 0 0 0 90
fwd 16 Rhonemus, Megan 0 0 0 0 0 82
fwd 17 Hackworth, Ava 0 0 0 0 0 46
gk 00 Brodsky, Carly 0 0 0 0 0 90
mid 11 Markey, Sammie 0 0 0 0 0 60
mid 26 Klein, Jamie 0 0 0 0 0 82

--Substitutes--
fwd 5 Adames, Jasmin 0 0 0 0 0 8
def 7 King, Jordan 0 0 0 0 0 38
mid 8 Dossantos, Ellie 1 0 0 0 0 53
mid 10 Weldon, Bria 0 0 0 0 0 44
def 21 Olive, Sienna 0 0 0 0 0 8
mid 22 Gotauco, Ori 0 0 0 0 0 10

30 Harrigan, Breena 0 0 0 0 0 17
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 5 0 0 0 2

Nova Southeastern (11-
0-3, 5-0-3)

1

Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
5 Schulz, Ginger 0 0 0 0 0 75
23 Korpas, Lova 0 0 0 0 1 40

def 7 Niemela, Ella 0 0 0 0 0 90
def 30 Lang, Kajsa 0 0 0 0 0 90
fwd 11 Hernandez, Genesis 3 2 0 1 0 78
fwd 12 Bereczki, Alexa 1 0 0 0 3 90
fwd 13 Suarez, Sofia 2 1 1 0 2 87
gk 0 Duttenhofer, Gretchen 0 0 0 0 0 90
mid 8 Jones, Freya 1 1 0 0 3 74
mid 17 Roswall, Stina 0 0 0 0 0 90
mid 18 Mettrick, Haley 1 1 0 0 0 75

--Substitutes--
2 Ramirez, Jianna 0 0 0 0 1 16

mid 6 Isaksson, Maja 0 0 0 0 0 31
mid 10 Jansen, Maria 0 0 0 0 0 18

16 Nilsson, Liwa 0 0 0 0 0 46
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 8 5 1 1 10

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
00 Brodsky, Carly 90:00 1 4

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
0 Duttenhofer,

Gretchen
90:00 0 0

Goals by period 1 2 Total
Fla. Southern 0 0 0
Nova Southeastern 1 0 1

Shots by period 1 2 Total
Fla. Southern 2 3 5
Nova Southeastern 6 2 8

Saves by period 1 2 Total
Fla. Southern 3 1 4
Nova Southeastern 0 0 0

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
Fla. Southern 0 0 0
Nova Southeastern 2 2 4

Fouls 1 2 Total
Fla. Southern 1 1 2
Nova Southeastern 3 7 10

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 14:19 NSU Sofia Suarez Genesis Hernandez

Cautions and ejections:
YELLOW-NSU #8 Freya Jones (08:49);

Win-Duttenhofer, Gretchen (1-0-0). Loss-Brodsky, Carly (0-1-0).
Attendance: 150
Stadium: NSU Soccer & Lacrosse Stadium (Fort Lauderdale, Fla.)
Officials: Referee: David Nunes; Asst. Referee: Adam Neme; Asst. Referee: Nicholas Garrauputa;
Offsides: Fla. Southern 1, Nova Southeastern 1



WOMEN'S SOCCER: Florida Southern at Nova Southeastern
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

Fla. Southern vs Nova Southeastern (10/25/2025 at Fort Lauderdale, Fla.)

Time Play
00:00 Duttenhofer, Gretchen at goalie for Nova Southeastern
00:00 Brodsky, Carly at goalie for Fla. Southern
01:13 Foul on Jeffries, Liliana.
04:38 Foul on Bereczki, Alexa.
08:49 Yellow card on NSU Jones, Freya.
09:27 Shot by NSU Hernandez, Genesis, bottom center, saved by Brodsky, Carly.
14:19 GOAL by NSU Suarez, Sofia Assist by Hernandez, Genesis.
19:10 Shot by FSC Roberts, Aliya, out right.
19:31 FSC substitution: Harrigan, Breena for Hackworth, Ava.
20:38 Corner kick [20:38].
21:48 Shot by NSU Jones, Freya, bottom center, saved by Brodsky, Carly.
22:46 Foul on Jones, Freya.
27:17 Corner kick [27:17].
31:37 Shot by NSU Suarez, Sofia, out top.
31:58 NSU substitution: Nilsson, Liwa for Korpas, Lova.
35:22 Shot by NSU Hernandez, Genesis, out top.
36:37 FSC substitution: Dossantos, Ellie for Markey, Sammie.
36:37 FSC substitution: Gotauco, Ori for Harrigan, Breena.
36:37 FSC substitution: Adames, Jasmin for Roberts, Aliya.
36:50 Foul on Suarez, Sofia.
37:55 Shot by FSC Jeffries, Liliana, out right.
39:32 NSU substitution: Isaksson, Maja for Jones, Freya.
41:31 Shot by NSU Mettrick, Haley, bottom center, saved by Brodsky, Carly.
43:15 NSU substitution: Ramirez, Jianna for Hernandez, Genesis.
43:15 FSC substitution: Weldon, Bria for Payne, Isabella.
44:53 FSC substitution: King, Jordan for Draper, Allie.
45:00 End of period [45:00].



WOMEN'S SOCCER: Florida Southern at Nova Southeastern
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

Fla. Southern vs Nova Southeastern (10/25/2025 at Fort Lauderdale, Fla.)

Time Play
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 FOR FSC: , #00 Brodsky, Carly, #6 Payne, Isabella, #7 King, Jordan, #8 Dossantos, Ellie, #14 Jeffries, Liliana, #16 Rhonemus, Megan, #22

Gotauco, Ori, #23 Gatien, Frankie, #24 Roberts, Aliya, #26 Klein, Jamie, #32 Male, Madison.
45:00 FOR NSU: , #0 Duttenhofer, Gretchen, #5 Schulz, Ginger, #7 Niemela, Ella, #6 Isaksson, Maja, #2 Ramirez, Jianna, #12 Bereczki, Alexa, #13

Suarez, Sofia, #17 Roswall, Stina, #18 Mettrick, Haley, #16 Nilsson, Liwa, #30 Lang, Kajsa.
45:00 FSC substitution: Payne, Isabella for Weldon, Bria.
45:00 FSC substitution: Roberts, Aliya for Adames, Jasmin.
46:32 FSC substitution: Weldon, Bria for Gotauco, Ori.
48:22 Corner kick [48:22].
51:05 Foul on Suarez, Sofia.
52:19 Foul on Bereczki, Alexa.
54:10 Foul on Ramirez, Jianna.
55:19 Shot by FSC Male, Madison, out top.
55:42 NSU substitution: Jones, Freya for Schulz, Ginger.
55:42 NSU substitution: Korpas, Lova for Ramirez, Jianna.
55:42 NSU substitution: Hernandez, Genesis for Nilsson, Liwa.
58:17 Offside against Nova Southeastern.
58:37 Foul on Korpas, Lova.
61:14 Foul on Jones, Freya.
63:08 NSU substitution: Jansen, Maria for Korpas, Lova.
63:08 NSU substitution: Nilsson, Liwa for Suarez, Sofia.
63:08 FSC substitution: Hackworth, Ava for Roberts, Aliya.
66:09 Shot by NSU Bereczki, Alexa.
66:44 NSU substitution: Suarez, Sofia for Mettrick, Haley.
66:50 FSC substitution: Markey, Sammie for Payne, Isabella.
67:31 Foul on Jones, Freya.
70:53 NSU substitution: Schulz, Ginger for Isaksson, Maja.
74:58 Shot by FSC Dossantos, Ellie, out right.
78:36 Foul on Bereczki, Alexa.
81:09 NSU substitution: Mettrick, Haley for Jansen, Maria.
81:09 FSC substitution: Payne, Isabella for King, Jordan.
81:09 FSC substitution: Roberts, Aliya for Rhonemus, Megan.
81:09 FSC substitution: Olive, Sienna for Klein, Jamie.
81:38 Shot by NSU Hernandez, Genesis, bottom left, saved by Brodsky, Carly.
82:44 Shot by FSC Payne, Isabella, out top right.
83:33 Foul on Payne, Isabella.
84:25 Corner kick [84:25].
85:16 NSU substitution: Ramirez, Jianna for Nilsson, Liwa.
86:52 Offside against Fla. Southern.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


